

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

13	7/	GE		
			7	

ADI	DRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO A	THENTION	OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN			
504-55	8-2157			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

300Zm<

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNITABICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD. (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER 2009 FEB 12 PM 1: 01 DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. WW PURCHASING DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: DIVISION FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Sarm 984-1725

550736745

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MODEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE

ADI	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	EO,B	EREIGHTITERMS
12/11/20	0.8				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/12/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ustantinet est est est est est est est est est e				
			1D-5 PROVIDES TH		
			PROVEMENT CONSTR		TO COMPANY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRES
			HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI		47.
1	TH THE BIL		LOSED PURCHASING		
		D SUBMITTE	D WITH THE BID A	S EVIDENCE OF	
				SIONS OF ARTICLE	
			WEST VIRGINIA CO HASING AFFIDAVIT		
			LIFICATION OF SU		
			IS CONTRACT IS T S AFTER THE NOTI		
II	RECEIVED.		THERWISE SPECIFI		***************************************
,			R WILL BE CONSID		
PRO	DCEED.	1.			
CVI	ICEL! ATTOL	. TUE DIE	ECTOD OF DUDCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
				ELY UPON WRITTEN	
ND	TICE TO TH	E VENDOR I	F THE MATERIALS	OR WORKMANSHIP	
			ERIOR QUALITY OR		
	TH THE SPE REIN.	CIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
ner	ETIN.				
WAG	E RATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
				ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
			OR KANAWHA COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	Y, PURSUANT	
			APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
			RENCES MADE TO A		
			DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH		
			TITUTE OF ARCHIT		
PER	TAINING T	O THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
		l l Seere	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	aditions	

550736745

304-984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 4 OB CHARLESTON, WVV Jacobs & 25304 304-926-0499

12/11/			MS OF SAL			SHIP VI				8199 888 889 88	FNEIGHTOEFNIG
BID OPENING DATE		02/12/	2009				BID	OPENII	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUM	3ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	WORKER	S' COM	PENSA	TION:	VE	NDOR 3	S REQU	IRED '	TO PROV	IDE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS	' COME	PENSATI	ON IF	SUCCES	SFUL.	
	411 05		TEMO	CHECK	בים פו	ELOW 6	JTII DE	A DE	QUIREME	NT	
	1	S CONT			ום עם	ELOW V	AILL DE	AKE	60 TVCIIC	11 1	
									NISH PR		
									RIOR TO CIFIED		
									SURANCE		
	1	GE REQ									
						o.m			ENDOD C		
									ENDOR S NSURANC		
									E CONTR		
	(VV) B	ONDO	ETVE	DEOC	ENT	(5%) (TUC	TOTAL	AMOUNT	OE.	
									IA,SHAL		
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	сн ві	D AS	A BII	D BOND.	THE	SUCCES	SFUL	
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH	A PERI	ORMANC	E BON	D AND L	ABOR/	
									CONTRA IFIED C		,
									SHED BY		
									INESS I		
	1			3	i .			1	SUBMIT		
									PROJECT S ARE N		,
Parter									ORMANCE		
	ŧ.	OR LAB	1	E .	9		·- ·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
						T110	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		TEMANOS	i	
									TENANCE REQUIRE		
		SUCCE			:	إشاالانا					
+											
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	j Verse s	IDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	I INDITIONS			I
SIGNATURE COL	hen I	Barns					TELEPHONE 304 -	984-1	725	DATE	2/12/09
TITLE	<u></u>	F	™ 550	0736	745	I	4.4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

ADL	HESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

SHIP

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		Er	MS OF SAI	<u>.</u>	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/ BID OPENING DATE:		02/12/	2000		L	DID	ODENTHO	TTME		. 7004
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	L:000000000000000000000000000000000000			CAT			OPENING		UI	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NC	MBEH	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
								7.7334		
Annual Control of the	REV. 1	1/00								
	*****	****	****	****	*******	**** ***	******	****	* * * *	
		urniar						_		
l i	ł		F 1		TION FORM					
					1/2010)] FORM TO				ŀ	
					E YOUR EL					
					REQUIREN				16	
					029-0119					
					CAN CONTA				•	
					S.OSMRE.G					
	*****	****	****	****	******	*****	******	****	<**	-
			CD	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
	WEST V	TDCTNT	л стл	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 00001	DEC THAT			
					RFORM CON					
					. THE WE					
					OWERED TO					
	LICENS				FOR A CC					
	MADE B				WEST VIR					
				3	KANAWHA B			•	·	'
	RM 749	-В, СН	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305,	PH. 30	4-558-78	90.		
					DE 21-11-					
•	PKUSPE: NUMBER				INCLUDE T	HE CUNI	RACTURS	LICENS	SE.	
	BIDDER									
		1				_				
	CONTRAC	CTORS	NAME:		BAINES	EXC.	Inc.			
		ļ						• • • • •	• • •	
	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	w <i>V.02</i> .	325.7.				
ļ	THE SU	CESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE R	EQUIRED	TO FURN	ISH A		
J			<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS:AND:CON	IDITIONS		800000000	
SIGNATURE /	<i>4</i>	73. · ·					984-172	,	DATE	2/12/22
TITLE CALL	<u>ieri</u>	<i>Jewin</i>	IN)			304-	1	L		-112/07
preside	v		350	7367			. i			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V WHE	EN RESPO	ONDING 7	ORFQ,	INSER*	T NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE A	BOVE LAI	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE WE OF CHARLESTON WV/ And J. Charles J. 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/								WWW.WWW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.W		
BID OPENING DATE:	HOSENSON ASSUNCT	02/12/	Contract Con	23.52.50000 [55]		BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VITY		TAT NO.	ITEM NUME	ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		93730318000000000000000000000000000000000					<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	100510055000000000000000000000000000000	000404040000	
	CUBA U	F THET	R CONTE	ACTO	RS LICENS	F PRTO	я то т	SSUANCE	OF	
			RDER/CO	1						
			1	APPL	ICABLE LA	.W	: : :			
						DOUAGE	ue ntv	TOTON DI		
	ı			,	CODE, PU INFORMATI	,	l .		ILE	
		1	- :		' ISSUED B					
		1	-		THORITY 6					
	PROCUR	EMENT.								
		1			D IN SPEC L OR WRIT					
					ON PROVID					
	1	1		- 1	PARAGRAPH	,				
	EFFECT					·	•			
	(1) NO		O PROCE		L MANY ARE			N TO TO	D.F.	
	COMDIE		1	. 1	I WORK SPE .ENDAR DAY				1	
		1		1	CEIVED.	1		THAT A	-	
	1			1	RENCE IS R				TO	
	ŧ .		. 1		ECIFIC DA	TE EST	ABLISH	ED IN TH	1E	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION CO	NFER	RENCE.					
•	(3) 611	ADANTE	E 4 M D A	ATNT	ENANCE:					
	(2) 00			1	S AND WOR	KMANSH	IP AFF	ECTED BY	1	
	THE CO				ECT TO TH					
	I''' '				TIVE TRAD		l.	ABSENCE	0F	
	1	3		1	M OR A SF					
	MUDKWV LKA12	NCHTP.	HE WURK	IIPON	TH AS TO Lacceptan	INE DE	E INVI I EKTAL	.S AND PÅVMENT	RV	•
					DERED GUA					
			OR ONE	YEAR	R FROM THE	DATE	OF THE	ACCEPTA	ANCE	
		work.			THE FINAL					
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHALL	. REL	IEVE THE	CONTRA	CTOR C	F		
	l		 	EE REVE	ERSE SIDE FOR TË					
SIGNATURE Call	Joan 7	Farm	and a late of the			BLEPHONE 304-		725	DATE	2/12/09
TITLE X	<u>~~~/</u>	FE	NS COZ	2/7/	166	<u> </u>			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
DFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	400344444444444	Section 15	MS OF SAI	E S	SHIP	VIA	F0,8		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/						······································			
BID OPENING DATE:	102000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/12/	2009	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING TIME	0]	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	2522011								
							Y MATERIALS,		
							NTEE PERIOD S	SHALL	-
		ï	:	E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR UPON		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	WRITTE								
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YE	AR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD,	THE	
							O THE CONDIT		
							OF THE WORK.		
							WORKMANSHIP (
							ELOPS DURING		
				SHALL	BE CORRI	ECTED BY	THE CONTRACT	OR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN							
		(C)					RIOD SHALL NO		
:	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	1 OF THE	PERFORMANCE	TIME	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR			R THE COI				
		(D)					EGETATION MAY	BE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICA	AL SPECI	FICATIONS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.						The second secon

	(3) TI	ERMINA	TION:						
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY I	BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	OR	
	IN PAR	TINW	RITIN	G BY	THE DIREC	CTOR OF	PURCHASING,		1
	WITHOU.	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT M	AY	
							GIVEN NOT LES		
							CE, (DELIVERE		
							ED) OF INTENT		
	TO TERI						,		
			-]					MASSACRIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIB1	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSF	Ш	
	VENDOR	3					0000100.		
			OBTA	TN AI	NECESSA	RV DIVI	SION OF HIGHW	AVC	
	PERMITS						PMENT AND	710	
					THE JOB S		CHENT AND		
	1111	(B)					ED CONSTRUCTI	ΩN	
	: PERMITS	1			PERMITS.		LD CONSINCE I	UN	
	:	, UK K			I LIMITIO.				
	(5) TE	СНИТС	11 CD	CIET	CATIONS:				
	\J / 1L	- 01111110	ا بر ا	C 1 1	-HILUNG:				
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	***	I
SIGNATURE 7	tern 1	Barr				TELEPHONE 3/04-9	784-1725	DATE	112/10
TITLE	wa 1	FEI	 ۱۰ ـ مرسو	20/71		1 007 /		1 E	TO DE NOTED
preside	v –		5507	36 14.	5		i '		TO BÉ NOTED ABOVE
r WHI	±N RESPC	ONDING T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LA	ARFIE	D 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. inc. P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLERS TOLD CONTINUE 601 57TH STREET SE 408 OF CHARLESTON NOW VOTE A REPORTED 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/12/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	INTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ALL MODE UNDE	R THIS CONTRACT S	MALI DE TN	
ACCORT	1 1	PECIFICATIONS PRE		
		UCKER OPEN PORTAL		
SAID				
1	& SPECS ARE INC	ORPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
		LAUSES AND CONDIT		
		OF THIS CONTRACT,		
		D IN-HOUSE BY THE	WV DEPARTMENT	
1	/IRONMENTAL PRO]	4		
(6) P	PAYMENTS AND CON		O DED AN	
ADD! TO		R SHALL FURNISH T NT WITH AN ITEMIZ		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
		RE REQUESTED. TH		
		SHALL BE USED FO		
1		E DEP'S INTENT TH		
		E WITHIN 60 DAYS		
APPLIC	CATION FOR PAYME	NT.		
(7) A	1 1	PARTIAL PAYMENT:	1	_
500 DA		R MAY, ON A PERIO BASED ON THE AMOUN		
	1	OF THE SUBMITTAL	1	·
	1 1	MINED FROM THE AC	1	
1		ED UPON UNIT MEAS	5	
		BASED UPON A LUMP	5	
I		VENT THE VENDOR/C		
I		TION, THIS CONTRA	1	
1 1	1 1	ID VOID, AND IS TE	RMINATED WITHOUT	
FURINE	ER ORDER.			
REV. 1	1/2005			
				,
PREFER	RENCE FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
, ,,	YCEDT WUEN AUTU	RIZED BY THE DIRE	CIUB UE THE	
1. EX				
	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE Cathani	Barn	304-	984-1725	2/12/09
TITLE Sound	FEIN 550736	745	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCZM<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

 <i>4</i> 11C4	-	-
	8	

ADE	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HEN	TION OF
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	•

5 H -P

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 70H (*) CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SAL	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/2008						
BID OPENING DATE:	8000000000000000	02/12/2009		ID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	P N	O CONTRACTOR	CAT STEM NUMBER /ISION PURSUANT TO MAY USE OR SUPPLY	STEE	EL PRODUCTS FOR	TANOMA
	P T	RODUCTS MADE HIS CONTRACT		TES.	AS USED IN	
	A	CONSTRUCTO OF OR OTHE STRUCTURE, OR HIGHWAY OR COOLING EQUIPMENT, SUCH PROJE STATE OF V	TRACT PROJECT" ME TON OF, OR ANY ADD TO INCLUDING, BUT N TO INCLUDING, BUT N TO INSTALL TO VENTILATING P THE SUPPLY OF	ANY E OT LI ATION LANTS AND A CON WHICH 6, 20	N TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ROADS N OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE DO1.	
,	В	SHAPED, DF FABRICATED PROCESSED SUCH OPERA HEARTH, BA	DDUCTS" MEANS PROD RAWN, EXTRUDED, FO O OR OTHERWISE SIM BY A COMBINATION ATIONS, FROM STEEL ASIC OXYGEN, ELECT OR OTHER STEEL MAK	RGED, ILARL OF TW MADE RIC F	, CAST, LY PROCESSED, OR WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	C	AMERICA AN	TATES" MEANS THE UID INCLUDES ALL TER, SUBJECT TO THE	RRITO	DRY, CONTINENTAL	
	W	RITING, AUTHOROUTE RODUCTS IF:	F THE PURCHASING PRIZE THE USE OF F	OREIG	GN STEEL	
	A		OR EACH CONTRACT TENTH OF ONE PER SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	CENT	(.1%) OF THE	
SIGNATURE CATA	hour	Barne			54-1725 DATE	2/12/09
Mericle	n t	ECM	736745			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

RFO NUMBER

109

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE T	O ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

Sarm

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMER ON TOTAL 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON WYON BERNEY 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. 12/11/2008

BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME CAT UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION в. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE 304-984-1725 SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14538 10

жене жана и	HESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENHON OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN	
<u> 304-55</u>	8-2157	

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/								
BID OPENING DATE	: 18:0::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	02/12/			BID	OPENING TIM	E 0]	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	INUM, THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F	GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR MADE PRODUCTS	PRODUCTS MA PRODUCTS IS ASONABLE IF FOR FOREIGN LASS OR STE A "SUBSTAN UNITED STA MAY BE SUPP	Y BE FOUNT IT IS MADE EL TIAL TES LIED	
	IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	MADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOR PRODUCTS. EL THAT IS REASOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. WRITING, A REEVER BID FOR SUCH DESTER BID FOR SUCH DESTER BID FOR SUCH DESTER BID FOR SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH	E SPENDING LIKE FOREI NABLE AND L CTS, THE SP ALUATION AN OMESTIC PRO	UNIT GN DWER ENDING D DUCTS.	
	REV. 3	Т 9	7					
	1	FOR I T ADDE	1	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUC	TION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING	JIRED	
				PART	INEER SHALL PREP IES THAT HAVE PR	OCURED DRAW		
SIGNATURE /	2			SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM TELEPHONE	IDITIONS	DATE	
Car	theri	/Sar			304-	984-1725	DW1E	2/12/09
Merid	ent	FE	550	7367	745	ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING 1			T NAME AND ADDRESS	N SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE

.... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Barnes Exc. Inc.

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	5	HIP VIA	F.C).B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
BID OPENING DATE:	120000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/12/			BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP CA		INUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	LIST S PURCHA SEND A	HALL B SING D COPY	E FORWAR IVISION. OF THE A	DED TO TH	OJECT. T E BUYER I HITECT/EN O THE STA	N THE ST GINEER S	ATE HALL ALS	0
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIES A . ANY A FOURTEE	ND, IF NE	ADDENDUM CESSARY, HOULD BE YS PRIOR	EXTEND T RECEIVED	BY THE	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMITTE ES AND R DING DOC UMENT. T IS ISS	D TO THE EGULATION OF THE ONLY	RMALLY AC STATE PUR IS THAT AP LL ALSO A EXCEPTION HE SOLE P IND/OR DAT	CHASING PLY TO T PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE O	DIVISION HE AN FOR AN	
	REV. 1	1/96						
	EXHIBI	T 10						
				REC	UISITION	NO.: .DE	P14538	•
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLEDGE	MENT		•		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HAVE	MADE THE	OF THE FO NECESSAR ICATION,	Y REVISI		Y
	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:					
	<u>, </u>		SEI	EREVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		-
SIGNATURE (The same	1300		·	TELEPHONE	984-172	DATE	2/12/09
TITLE 1	1	FE	ے۔ اا	73/746			 	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZWA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP1453

AUL	HESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN
<u> 304-55</u>	8-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-no OFFICE OF AML&R T O 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN			MS OF SAI			HIP VIA	8660000000		F.O.B		198 (8) 16	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE:		02/12/2009			ו מדא		OPENI	NG TT	ME	n T	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT	TEN	A NUMBER			UNITPR			AMOUNT
				NO								AWOONT
		/										,
	NO. 1	V	• •									
	NO 3											
	NO. 2	• • • • • •	• •									
	ND. 3											
		• • • • • •	• •									
	NO. 4							***************************************				
	NO. 5		• •					İ				
1					URE TO					OF	THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJEC	TION	OF B	IDS.			
	VENDOD	MUCT	CIEAD		DEDOTAL				W. # 1			
					DERSTAN ASSUME					A 2117		
					ASSUME ETWEEN							
											S	
					L IS NO				LY TH	E,	l	
					WRITING							
	SPECIF	TCALIO	NS BY	AN U	FFICIAL	. AUUE	מטעא:	TZR	TUDIN	G.		
		1	١]	1								
	į	(alh	wo /	darn	1-			SIGNA	THE			
						• • • • •	• • • •	SIONA	IUKE		İ	
		. 15A	nes	ZX4	IN.			COMPA	NY			
			0/.	/					• • •			
			.4//.	-1.05	• • • • • • •			DATE				
			•								Ì	
	REV. 1	1/96									1	
			1	NOT	ICE		1				ĺ	
	A SIGN	מזפ מ	MUCT	DE C	: D M T TT	D TO.	.		٠			
	A SIGNI	מום ח:	mu 5 i	BE S	DRMILLE	טוט:						
	ח	-PARTM	ENT D	= дпм	INISTRA	TTON					-	
	[JRCHAS	i			ILON	İ				ĺ	
	1	JILDIN	t t		J11							
NOMETINE A =	<u></u>			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO							
SIGNATURE Call	heevi	Sar	ne			TELEPI	304.	-984-	1725	- P	ATE _	112/09
ME Mariele	- A	FEI	N 5-5%	736	746						IGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
///	FN RESPO	NDING T				ID ADD	RESS I	N SPAC				D'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DFP14538

PAGE

13

ADI	DRESS CORRES	PONDE	VCE TO ATTENT	ION OF	ं
сниск	BOWMAN				
304-5F	8-2157				

100000
4
VEND
10.00
150.00
32000
1.1/
Y
F
1 April 1
1 M
10.20
0
l ŏ.
1
Ř
1' 1
1

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25366

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON WV

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB. 12/11/2008 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 02/12/2009 UNITPRICE AMOUNT: QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: **DEP14538** RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 984 0074 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Robert BAINES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

TELEPHONE -984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP14538 TUCKER OPEN PORTALS BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Tucker Open Portals project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

		#		
TOTAL LUMP	SUM BID: _	49,	<i>889.</i>	
COMPANY:				
SIGNATURE: _				
DATE: $2/\sqrt{2}$	·		Novimment of the second of the	
	<u> </u>			·····

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: BArnes EXC. Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550736745

Part A: General Information

Address: RO. Box 13384

	s: P.O. Box 13384
City: Fax No	<u>Sissonville</u> State: <u>WV</u> Zip Code: <u>25360</u> Phone: <u>304-984-1725</u> :: E-mail address:
Part B:	Legal Structure
	poration () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC er (please specify)
Part C: one of	Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
	Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
	Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. te 2/12/09 Signature Cathylan Title
	OT ANIT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Page 1 of 1

cox@osmre.gov	to the state of th	Imail Report	PDF XLS	
AVSOFT Report 5	y Entity		due the OFT	12/12/2008 12:46:19 PM
All OFT's where the Entity is 154752	he selected Bacnes Exc	entity is list e Inc	d iii tile Or i	Liz Cox
Parent		Ownership	SubEntity	Percentage BeginDate EndDate
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
1 547 52 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristle Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Ending Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	REQ.P.O#	(EQ.P.O#	
BID BOND		,	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ıned,		
of	, as Principal, and		
of	tion organized and existing under the laws of the State	of	
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the	State	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of			
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our hei	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the P Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a			
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter interest and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obwaive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto shave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presentations.	d or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the libe null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be ligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does here their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate.	e n in full o event, e in no by	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)	-	
	By(Must be President or Vice President) (Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	

Agency_

Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

WV State Agency

right corner of page #1) Your Company Name

Surety Corporate Name

City, Location of Surety

State, Location of Surety

this line in words.

Amount of bond in figures

Day of the month

Name of Corporation

Title of person signing

Corporate Name of Surety

Month

President

Surety

bond.

Year

State of Surety Incorporation

City of Surety Incorporation

Minimum amount of acceptable bid

Brief Description of scope of work

Raised Corporate Seal of Principal

Signature of President or Vice

Raised Corporate Seal of Surety

Signature of Attorney in Fact of the

Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised

Surety Seal must accompany this bid

bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on

(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper

City, Location of your Company

State, Location of your Company

	KFQ/RFP#(<u>B)</u>		
	•		
Bid Bor			
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PR	RESENTS, That we, the undersigned,		
(C) of (D) as Principal, and (F)	(E)		
as remorphism and tri	ganized and existing under the laws		
of the State of (I) with its			
	eld and firmly bound unto The State		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal su	m of OV		
(\$ (L)) for the payment	t of which well and truly to be made		
we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs ariministrators evenitors		
successors and assigns.	, and the state of		
	tion is such that whereas the Principal		
has submitted to the Purchasing Section of t	he Department of Administration		
a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto an	d made a part hereof to enter into a		
contract in writing for			
(MO			
NOW THEREFORE.			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or			
(b) If said bid shall be accepted an	id the Principal shall enter into a		
contract in accordance with the bid or propo	sal attached hereto and shall furnish		
any other bonds and insurance required by t	he bid or proposal, and shall in all		
other respects perform the agreement create	d by the acceptance of said bid then		
this obligation shall be null and void, otherw	vise this obligation shall remain in full		
force and effect. It is expressly understood			
Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall	i, in no event, exceed the penal		
amount of this obligation as herein stated	aby atimulates and a series of set		
The Surety for value received, her obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	be in no suprimending and agrees that the		
any extension of time within which the Obli			
Surety does hereby waive notice of any such			
	oal and Surety have hereunto set their		
hands and seals, and such of them as are con	morations have caused their corporate		
seals to be affixed hereto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers		
this (N) day of (O)	. 20 (P)		
Principal Corporate Seal	(0)		
* *	(Name of Principal)		
(R)	By(S)		
	(Must be President or		
	Vice President)		
	(T)		
	Title		
(U)			
Surety Corporate Seal	(V)		
(Name of Surety)			
•			
	(YV)		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

RFQ	No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

ť	ţ	- 1	9
---	---	-----	---

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: BAINES FXC. INC.	
Authorized Signature: Catherin Barns	Date:
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanaula, TO-WIT:
I, Robert L. Barnes, In, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Barnes Exc. Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Bannes Exc. Inc (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Barnes Exc. Inc. (Company Name)
By: John Lee Bul.
Title: General Manager
Date: 2/5/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of200
By Commission expires ///5/2016
STATE OF STA

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

Agency		
REQ.P.O#	DEP 14538	

BID BOND

KNOW A	ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, T	hat we, the undersigned,[Barnes Exc., Inc.
of Sis	sonville	, <u>WV</u>		, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
				organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OH	_with its principa	al office in the City of	Westfield Center	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, a	as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of <u>Five</u>	Percent of Amount Bid	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to b	e made, we join	ily and severally bind	d ourselves, our heirs, adr	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Con	dition of the abo	ve obligation is such	that whereas the Princip	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•		- '	l, attached hereto and ma o Plans & Specification	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW TH	IEDEEODE			
	IEREFORE,	stantant or		
(b) If sa hereto and shall fu agreement create force and effect.	urnish any other d by the accepta It is expressly un	ccepted and the Prin bonds and insurance ance of said bid, then	e required by the bid or po this obligation shall be no d that the liability of the So	intract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the rull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Sure way impaired or a waive notice of an	ffected by any e	xtension of the time	pulates and agrees that the within which the Obligee r	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Sure	ty have hereunto set their	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their	corporate seals	to be affixed hereun	to and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
12th day of _	Februar	y <u>2009</u>	•	
Principal Corporat	e Seal			Barnes Exc., Inc.
				(Name of Principal)
				By Calher Varin
				(Must be President or
				Vice President)
				Catherine D. Barnes President
				(Title)
Surety Corporate	Seal			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
				(Name of Surety)
				() · Acon
				By: Tatricia A May
			Patricia A. Moye, V	VV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4752152 06

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center. Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," dury organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorneyis)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such

Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of JUNE A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect: and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this /2 day of

A.D., 2009 .